


PVD

NC





















IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




10




11




N

. PV

5
8,000
NC
. PO CVD DLC
1

NC

NC NC

PVD

TiN

12




NC

30

NC

DIA 600

13

40



21

NC

6,000

8,000

i
i
~

0.01

NC

2-1-1

100

NC

250

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

14



PVD CVD DLC

CVWD

PVD

CVD DLC

PVD
T1AIN
TIAIN

TiN TiAIN TiCN 3

TINSTIAINS TICN

PVD

15

PVD

DLC

PVD

TiN



6 NC
1

2mm
10

16

@ 4.0mm

1.52

RO.4

80



60

15°

15°

30°

30°

15°

11.9 16.0 22.5

17

15°



80mm/min

30
4

NC

10u m

NC

DIA 600

3u

18

20Hz

80 z
1500rpm

Rz1.5
40

Rz1.5



S5um

bm

NC

10
am
M m 2um

100 5
100
10

10
30

gm

19

bm

Cpk1.33
Cpk1.33



10 1 30

gm

15

20

15

NC

100



